PRODUCT CHECK LIST
KYIO-L Series IO Product
KYIO-L SERIES IO PRODUCT
KYIO-L SERIES IO PRODUCT
KYIO-L Series
Product Overview	 03
Coupler Module Specifications	 04
IO Module Specifications

Specifications Byte order conversion: Disable and Enable
 15 / 16
 Coupler Module Ordering Information
Product Model Model Specification
KYIO-LC-3101 CANopen slave/64 TPDOs/64 RPDOs/Operating voltage 24VDC
KYIO-LC-1201 EtherCAT protocol/32 slots/ maximum total input of 1024 bytes/ maximum total output 1024 bytes
KYIO-LC-1401 EtherNet/IP protocol/32 slots/maximum total input of 504 bytes/ maximum total output 504 bytes
KYIO-LC-2101 Modbus-RTU protocol/32 slots/ maximum total input and output 8192 bytes
KYIO-LC-1101 Modbus-TCP protocol/32 slots/maximum total input and output 8192 bytes/2 RJ45 Interfaces/Max supported 5
Modbus-TCP client simultaneous access
KYIO-LC-1301 Profinet protocol/32 slots/maximum total input of 1440 bytes/ maximum total output
1440 bytes/supported RT/Not supported Ring
 Expansion Module Ordering Information
Product Model Model Specification
KYIO-LX-7032 Rail installation/32-channel horn connector/Spring Wiring
KYIO-LX-4006 6-channel Field Power Supply distribution module 0V+24V+PE
KYIO-LX-4009 9-channel Field Power Supply distribution module 0V+24V
KYIO-LX-4018 18-channel Field Power Supply distribution module 0V
KYIO-LX-4118 18-channel Field Power Supply distribution module 24V
KYIO-LX-4218 18-channel Field Power Supply distribution module PE
KYIO-LX-4108 Field Power Supply expansion module (8A)/No configuration required
KYIO-LX-1005 Bus expansion master module/Not exceeding 8 meters/No more than 5 stops
KYIO-LX-6108 Power supply expansion module (system power) input 24VDC/ Output 5VDC/2A;
Field Power Supply input 24VDC/ Output 24VDC/8A)
KYIO-LX-6008 Power supply expansion module (system power) input 24VDC/ Output 5VDC/2A; Field Power Supply input 24VDC/ Output
24VDC/8A)/No configuration required/No Slot occupied/No Diagnostic function
KYIO-LX-2005 Bus expansion slave module/Not exceeding 8 meters/Not more than 5 stations
KYIO-LX-3000 Terminal module/No configuration required/Required
KYIO-LX-8002 2-meter length/Flame-retardant material/Soft cable/Both ends with female horn connectors
KYIO-L Series
 IO Module Ordering Information
Product Model Model Specification
KYIO-LD-1308 8-channel digital input/Sink/24VDC/Supports counting function (maximum clocking frequency of 200Hz) /PNP
KYIO-LD-1016 16-channel digital input/Sink//24VDC/Supports counting function (maximum clocking frequency of 200Hz) /PNP
KYIO-LD-3108 8-channel digital input/Source/24VDC/Supports counting function (maximum clocking frequency of 200Hz) /NPN
KYIO-LD-3016 16-channel digital input/Source/24VDC/Supports counting function (maximum clocking frequency of 200Hz) /NPN
KYIO-LD-5032 32-channel digital input/Bidirectional/With KYIO-LX-7032/34 Pin male horn connector/24VDC/Supports counting function
(maximum clocking frequency of 200Hz)
KYIO-LD-2104 4-channel digital output/Source/5.5-40VDC Single channel maximum 3.3A/4-channel maximum per channel 2A/Channels
can be used in parallel/PNP
KYIO-LD-2008 8-channel digital output/Source/24VDC/0.5A/PNP
KYIO-LD-2016 16-channel digital output/Source/24VDC/0.5A/PNP
KYIO-LD-2116 16-channel digital output/Source/24VDC/0.5A/PNP/Independent power supply
KYIO-LD-2032 32-channel digital output/Source/24VDC/0.5A/With KYIO-LX-7032/34 Pin male horn connector/PNP
KYIO-LD-8008 8-channel relay output (9~30VDC@2A/110Vac@0.55A/250Vac@0.25A)
KYIO-LD-4016 16-channel digital output/sink/24VDC/0.5A/NPN
KYIO-LD-4032 32-channel digital output/24VDC/NPN/Can be used to boot device/electromagnetic protection/Overcurrent protection/
With KYIO-LX-7032/34 Pin male horn connector/
KYIO-LD-0008 8-channel digital input/24VDC/PNP or NPN & 8-channel digital output/24VDC
KYIO-LA-1004 4-channel analog input/0&4-20mA/15-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-1008 8-channel analog input/0&4-20mA/15-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-1108 8-channel analog input/-20-20mA/15-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-3008 8-channel analog input/0~5VDC/-5~5VDC/0~10VDC/-10~10 VDC/15-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-2004 4-channel analog output/0&4-20mA/16-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-4004 4-channel analog output/0~5VDC/-5~5VDC/0~10VDC/-10~10VDC/16-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-4008 8-channel analog output/0~5VDC/-5~5VDC/0~10VDC/-10~10VDC/16-bit/Single Terminal
KYIO-LA-7003 3-channel RTD input (PT100)
KYIO-LA-7004 4-channel RTD-PT100 Temperature Acquisition Module
KYIO-LA-7006 6-channel RTD input RTD-PT100/Non-isolated acquisition accuracy between channels<=0.5-C
KYIO-LA-9004 4-channel TC input (J/K/E/T/S/R/B/N/C)
KYIO-LA-9008 8-channel TC input (J/K/E/T/S/R/B/N/C)/15bit
KYIO-LP-3002 2-channel Encoder/24V input/Quadrature Decoder/Direction Pulse/high-speed counting/2-channel DI/2-channel DO/
2-wire 24VDC output/32bit/Maximum output Frequency 1.5MHz
KYIO-LP-7002 2-channel Encoder/Differential input/Quadrature Decoder/Direction Pulse/high-speed counting/2-channel DI/2-channel
DO/32bit/Maximum Input Frequency 10MHz
KYIO-LP-5002 2-channel Encoder/SSI input/Each channel supports SSI absolute encoder signal input/1 digital signal input/Input Voltage
5VDC or 24VDC/Each channel supports 1 digital output signal/Output Voltage 5VDC/